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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 
Application of Southern California 
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Incremental Costs Related to 
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Management, Catastrophic Events, 
and Wildfire Liability Insurance. 
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From: DeAngelis, Regina <regina.deangelis@cpuc.ca.gov>  
Sent: Monday, December 15, 2025 3:34 PM 
To: Peter.VanMieghem@sce.com; Ariel@UtilityAdvocates.org; ryanagiba@turn.org; Huber, Patrick 
<Patrick.Huber@cpuc.ca.gov>; CentralFiles@semprautilities.com; kbarlow@sdge.com; 
mrw@mrwassoc.com; sjudkins@kaplankirsch.com; sberman@kaplankirsch.com; Schmitt, Edwin "Eddie" 
<Edwin.Schmitt@cpuc.ca.gov>; Symonds, Jason <Jason.Symonds@cpuc.ca.gov>; Ende, Julia 
<Julia.Ende@cpuc.ca.gov>; Mirfendereski, Nahal <Nahal.Mirfendereski@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
Carissa.LaTorre@sce.com; erin.pulgar@sce.com; Marisa.Choy@sce.com; Nayiri.Pilikyan@sce.com; 
peter.shakro@sce.com; Susan.DiBernardo@sce.com; case.admin@sce.com; Chitadje, Charlotte 
<charlotte.chitadje@cpuc.ca.gov>; Nawaz, Fauzia <Fauzia.Nawaz@cpuc.ca.gov>; DeAngelis, Regina 
<regina.deangelis@cpuc.ca.gov>; Thomas, Sarah R. <sarah.thomas@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
James@UtilityAdvocates.org; John.Perkins@pge.com; Kimberly.Chang@pge.com; 
viktoriya.malkina@pge.com; Walker.Matthews@pge.com; Gutierrez, Thomas 
<Thomas.Gutierrez@cpuc.ca.gov> 
Cc: ALJ Support ID <alj_supportid@cpuc.ca.gov>; ALJ Docket Office <ALJ_Docket_Office@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
ALJ Process <alj_process@cpuc.ca.gov> 
Subject: A.24-04-005 (SCE 2023 WF & Other Costs) Email Ruling Granting Two-Week Extension to 
Respond to Question 1 
 
To Britt Marra (SBUA): Below you state that additional time is needed to respond to 
Question 1. As such, SBUA is granted until December 31, 2025 to respond to Question 1. In 
all other respects, the deadline to file the additional information is not modified.  
 
IT IS SO RULED. 
 
The docket office shall file this ruling.  
 
Regina M. DeAngelis  
Administrative Law Judge 
California Public Utilities Commission 
regina.deangelis@cpuc.ca.gov 
  
Notice: This communication may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information 
for the use of the intended recipient(s).  Unauthorized use or disclosure is prohibited.  If 
you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of the 
communication. 
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From: Britt Marra <britt@utilityadvocates.org>  
Sent: Monday, December 15, 2025 3:19 PM 
To: Peter.VanMieghem@sce.com; Ariel Strauss <Ariel@utilityadvocates.org>; ryanagiba@turn.org; Huber, 
Patrick <Patrick.Huber@cpuc.ca.gov>; CentralFiles@semprautilities.com; kbarlow@sdge.com; 
mrw@mrwassoc.com; sjudkins@kaplankirsch.com; sberman@kaplankirsch.com; Schmitt, Edwin "Eddie" 
<Edwin.Schmitt@cpuc.ca.gov>; Symonds, Jason <Jason.Symonds@cpuc.ca.gov>; Ende, Julia 
<Julia.Ende@cpuc.ca.gov>; Mirfendereski, Nahal <Nahal.Mirfendereski@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
Carissa.LaTorre@sce.com; erin.pulgar@sce.com; Marisa.Choy@sce.com; Nayiri.Pilikyan@sce.com; 
peter.shakro@sce.com; Susan DiBernardo <Susan.DiBernardo@sce.com>; Case Admin 
<case.admin@sce.com>; Chitadje, Charlotte <charlotte.chitadje@cpuc.ca.gov>; Nawaz, Fauzia 
<Fauzia.Nawaz@cpuc.ca.gov>; DeAngelis, Regina <regina.deangelis@cpuc.ca.gov>; Thomas, Sarah R. 
<sarah.thomas@cpuc.ca.gov>; James Birkelund <James@utilityadvocates.org>; John.Perkins@pge.com; 
Kimberly.Chang@pge.com; viktoriya.malkina@pge.com; Walker.Matthews@pge.com; Gutierrez, Thomas 
<Thomas.Gutierrez@cpuc.ca.gov> 
Subject: [EXTERNAL] A.24-04-005 (SCE 2023 WF & Other Costs) - Request for Two-Week Extension to 
Respond to December 12, 2025 Email Ruling 
 
CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments 
unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. 
 
Dear ALJ DeAngelis,  
 
Small Business Utility Advocates (SBUA) respectfully requests a two-week extension to respond to the 
Email Ruling Requiring Additional Information from SBUA on Intervenor Compensation, dated 
December 12, 2025. 
 
SBUA is actively gathering the materials responsive to the ruling’s requests and is also seeking input 
from SBUA’s corporate counsel, Jack Glicker (Reicker, Pfau, Pyle & McRoy LLP), regarding the 
employment and outside counsel arrangements that are the subject of Question 1. Mr. Glicker advised 
SBUA on these arrangements in 2022, and SBUA is awaiting confirmation of his availability to consult 
and assist SBUA to provide accurate and complete responses. 
 
Good cause exists for the extension because SBUA needs additional time to compile responsive 
materials and consult with corporate counsel. SBUA therefore requests that the deadline be extended 
from December 17, 2025 to Wednesday, December 31, 2025. 
 
Thank you for your consideration. This request is being served on the service list for 
Application 24-04-005. 
 
Respectfully, 
Britt Marra 
 

 

 
Britt K. Marra 
Executive Director 
Small Business Utility Advocates 
971-417-9730 | www.utilityadvocates.org 

PRIVILEGE AND CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE. The contents of this email and any attachments are confidential. They are intended for the named 
recipient(s) only. If you have received this email by mistake, please notify the sender immediately and destroy the message and all copies and 
attachments. 
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